

AMENDMENT

OFFERED IN THE SENATE
TO: CSSB 124(HSS)

BY SENATOR HOLLAND

Page 3, following line 30:

Insert a new bill section to read:

"* Sec. 11. AS 47.30.693 is amended to read:

Sec. 47.30.693. Notice to parent or guardian [OF MINOR]. When a minor under 18 years of age is detained at or admitted or committed to a treatment facility, the facility shall inform the parent or guardian of the location of the minor as soon as possible after the arrival of the minor at the facility. **When an adult for whom a guardian has been appointed is detained at or admitted or committed to a treatment facility and the facility is aware of the appointment, the facility shall inform the guardian of the location of the adult as soon as possible after the arrival of the adult at the facility.**"

Renumber the following bill sections accordingly.

Page 4, lines 1 - 7:

Delete all material and insert:

"(c) When a crisis stabilization center, crisis residential center, evaluation facility, or treatment facility admits a minor respondent under this section, the center or facility shall inform the parent or guardian of the location of the minor as soon as possible after the arrival of the minor at the facility. When a crisis stabilization center, crisis residential center, evaluation facility, or treatment facility admits an adult for whom a guardian has been appointed and the center or facility is aware of the appointment, the center or facility shall inform the guardian of the location of the adult

1 as soon as possible after the arrival of the adult at the center or facility."

2
3 Page 5, lines 4 - 8:

4 Delete all material and insert:

5 "(d) When a crisis stabilization center, crisis residential center, evaluation
6 facility, or treatment facility admits a minor under this section, the center or facility
7 shall inform the parent or guardian that the minor has been admitted as soon as
8 possible after the arrival of the minor at the facility. When a crisis stabilization center,
9 crisis residential center, evaluation facility, or treatment facility admits an adult for
10 whom a guardian has been appointed and the center or facility is aware of the
11 appointment, the center or facility shall inform the guardian that the adult has been
12 admitted as soon as possible."

13
14 Page 15, lines 5 - 6:

15 Delete "secs. 1 - 33"

16 Insert "secs. 1 - 34"

17
18 Page 16, lines 3 - 4:

19 Delete "sec. 29"

20 Insert "sec. 30"

21
22 Page 16, line 5:

23 Delete "sec. 29"

24 Insert "sec. 30"

25
26 Page 16, line 14:

27 Delete "Section 34"

28 Insert "Section 35"